Doc: Q013

Date: 07.06.2012

\/ " Issue no: 3
CULPITT Sugarfayre Page: 1of2

Non-food Product Specification

Full product description:

Plastic Holly with Red Berry

Product code:

HP8 Tracker no: N/a

Composition/materials
used in manufacture:

Plastic-LDPE

Brief outline of
manufacturing process:

Injection Moulded

Product dimensions: 25mm Product weight: -

Is this item a toy? Yes No Is it CE marked? Yess No
Pack quantities: 500

Packaging details: Plastic bag

Labelling details:

Item code and description, unit of measurement and country of origin.

Storage instructions:

Ambient

Label warnings: N/a
Additional comments: N/a
Compliance
Food contact: Product has been tested to:
Food Simulant Time Temperature
10% Ethanol 10 days 40 -C
95% Ethanol * 10 days 40 -C
Iso-Octane * 2 days 20 °C

* The test conditions used are the conventional substitute test conditions that
correspond to testing with olive oil for 10 days at 400C (as specified in the table to Part
6 of Schedule 3 of the Regulations).

Report ref: eurofins, 4054/0147, 28™ June 2011

Toy safety: N/a
Candles safety: N/a
Others: N/a

Declaration of Compliance (food contact)

This item meets the relevant requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No
1935/2004, subject to the above limitations.

Signed for and on behalf of Culpitt Ltd:

Date: 17/10/2022

Name: Deborah Lynn

Signature: D }

Position: Technical Coordinator

Culpitt Ltd, Jubilee Industrial Estate, Ashington, Northumberland, NE63 8UQ, UK
Tel: +44(0)1670 814 545; Fax: +44(0)1670 815 248; Web: www.culpitt.com



http://www.culpitt.com/

Doc: Q013 Date: 07.06.2012

\\/ ./ Issue no: 3
CULPITT Sugarfayre Page: 2012

Product and labelling

Insert product image below: Insert product label below:

Comments: Comments (inc specific warnings):

Please note: Since the end use of this product is beyond our control, we strongly recommend that users
test and verify its suitability in their specific application.

Culpitt Ltd, Jubilee Industrial Estate, Ashington, Northumberland, NE63 8UQ, UK
Tel: +44(0)1670 814 545; Fax: +44(0)1670 815 248; Web: www.culpitt.com



http://www.culpitt.com/

